Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd.

Almudena Benedit, new Head of Julius Baer's Portfolio Management Iberia

As of today, Almudena Benedit has taken over the role as Head of Julius Baer's Portfolio Management Iberia. She is in charge of Julius Baer Gestión SGIIC S.A., reporting to Carolina Martínez-Caro, Head Spain Domestic.

Zurich/Madrid, 19 June 2017 – Julius Baer has announced today the appointment of Almudena Benedit, who will be in charge of the Portfolio Management business of its entity in Iberia. She has taken over her new role with immediate effect. Based in Madrid, Almudena Benedit will report to Carolina Martínez-Caro, Head Spain Domestic. She will substitute Pelayo Gil-Turner Smith, who has decided to pursue a new professional challenge outside the Bank.

Almudena Benedit has 20 years' experience in the wealth management industry and looks back on a long career in renowned national and international private banks. In her new capacity, she will be in charge of the team at Julius Baer Gestión SGIIC S.A., which advises clients on their investment strategies and manages their assets.

Almudena Benedit holds a Degree in Economics by ICADE (E2). She joins from Caixabank AM, where she was in responsible for portfolio management and so-called SICAVs (open-ended collective investment schemes). Previously, she had held the same function at Barclays Wealth, where she started in 2006. Almudena Benedit was also Member of the Global Investment Committee of Barclays Wealth in London. Before that, she had worked with Credit Suisse and Deutsche Bank.

Carolina Martínez-Caro, Head Spain Domestic at Julius Baer, said: "I am very happy that Almudena Benedit becomes the new Head of Julius Baer's Portfolio Management Iberia. Her long professional career with a specialisation in private banking and investment management will be of great benefit to our clients and help building a team of great professionals with one sole aim: to position ourselves as the reference in private banking in Spain. At the same time, I would like to sincerely thank Pelayo Gil-Turner Smith for his commitment and important contributions during these years and wish him all the best for his future endeavours."

Contacts

Communications agency in Spain: Silvia Albert in company, tel. + 34 620 420 789 Media Relations Zurich, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss private banking group, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients and a premium brand in global wealth management. At the end of April 2017, assets under management amounted to CHF 356 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Market Index (SMI), comprising the 20 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer employs a staff of over 6,000, including approximately 1,400 relationship managers, and is present in over 25 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our very strong financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in private banking.

For more information visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com